mailing. The distribution of the questionnaire was timed to coincide with the year’s end 

http://www.etenders.gov.ie/
http://www.etenders.gov.ie/

when recipients were in a position to reflect on their procurement-related activity 

throughout 2011.  

Six hundred and two (602) usable responses were obtained from public sector procurers. 

This represents a response rate of approximately 15%. Four thousand one hundred and 

seventy two responses were obtained from suppliers (4172), representing a response rate 

of approximately 7%.